augmentation of its capital base to meet its future capital requirements.
450.00

4 General Corporate Purposes(1) [●]

 Total [●]
(1) Our Company, in consultation with the BRLM, has undertaken Pre-IPO Placement of 1,900,000 Equity Shares of ₹

10/- each at the rate of ₹ 185/- per share aggregating to ₹ 351.50 million. The net proceeds of ₹ 337.70 million have

been utilized towards General Corporate Purposes (working capital & operating expenses). The Statutory Auditors,

pursuant to their certificate dated October 05, 2024 have certified the utilization of the above-mentioned Pre-IPO

Proceeds. Further the total amount of GCP will be determined on finalisation of the Offer Price and updated in the

Prospectus. The amount utilised for General Corporate Purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds of the

Offer.

E. Pre - Offer Shareholding of our Promoter, Promoter Group and the Selling Shareholder as a percentage of the

paid-up share capital of the Company

Sr.

No.
Category of Promoter

Pre-Offer Post- Issue
No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

capital (%)

No. of Equity

Shares
Percentage of

capital (%)

Promoters

1
Ranbir Singh

Khadwalia(1)
20,326,400 51.52

16,826,400
35.02

2 Sunita Saini 10,650,348 27.00 10,650,348 22.16

Sub-Total (A) 30,976,748 78.52 27,476,748 57.18

Promoter Group

1

M/s Futuristic Mining

and Construction

Solutions LLP(2)

4,371,960 11.08 4,371,960 9.10

2 Anshul Khadwalia 997,332 2.53 997,332 2.08

3
M/s Kyoor Healthcare

Limited
367,200 0.93 367,200 0.76

4 Shubham Khadwalia 154,400 0.39 154,400 0.32

Sub-Total (B) 5,890,892 14.93 5,890,892 12.26

Total (A+B) 36,867,640 93.45 33,367,640 69.44

1)  Ranbir Singh Khadwalia is selling upto 3,500,000 shares, representing 7.28% of Post Issue Equity Share Capital of

the Company via Offer for Sale.

2)  Ranbir Singh Khadwalia and Sunita Saini are the beneficiary owners of M/s Futuristic Mining and Construction

Solutions LLP.

20

Summary of Restated Consolidated Financial Information

(₹ in millions)

Particulars

For the period

ended June 30,

2024

For the year ended March 31,

2024 2023 2022

Share Capital 394.52 375.52 187.76 187.76

Net Worth 3,422.45 3,170.62  2903.74 2,748.03

Total Income (Including Other Income) 755.38 3,759.53 3,718.18 3,525.21

[…]

Rights Issue Cash 10.00 187.50 163,467 0.41 0.34

February

08, 2022
Bonus Issue NA 10.00 NA 2,662,587 6.75 5.54

August

22, 2023
Bonus Issue NA 10.00 NA 5,325,174 13.50 11.08

Total 10,650,348 27.00 22.16

(1) Transfer of 12,000 Equity shares from Rajesh Saini.

(2) Transfer of 800,000 Equity Shares from Anshul Khadwalia.

Notes:

• None of the equity shares belonging to our Promoters have been pledged till date.

• The entire Promoter’s shares shall be subject to lock-in from the date of allotment of the equity shares issued through

this Issue for periods as per applicable Regulations of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

• All the shares held by our Promoters, were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such shares.

b) Pre-Offer and Post-Offer Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

Provided below are details of Equity Shares held by our Promoters and the members of our Promoter Group as on the

date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

86

Sr.

No.
Category of Promoter

Pre-Offer Post- Offer

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

Pre- Offer

capital (%)

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

Post- Offer capital

(%)

A. Promoters

1 Ranbir Singh Khadwalia(1) 203,26,400 51.52 16,826,400 35.02

2 Sunita Saini 10,650,348 27.00 10,650,348 22.16

Sub-Total (A) 30,976,748 78.52 27,476,748 57.18

B. Promoter Group

1

M/s Futuristic Mining and

Construction Solutions

LLP(2)

4,371,960 11.08 4,371,960 9.10

2 Anshul Khadwalia 997,332 2.53 997,332 2.08

3
M/s Kyoor Healthcare

Limited
367,200 0.93 367,200 0.76

4 Shubham Khadwalia 154,400 0.39 154,400 0.32

Sub-Total (B) 5,890,892 14.93 5,890,892 12.26

Total (A+B) 36,867,640 93.45 33,367,640 69.44

1)  Ranbir Singh Khadwalia is selling upto 3,500,000 shares, representing 7.28% of Post Issue Equity Share Capital of

the Company via Offer for Sale.

2)  Ranbir Singh Khadwalia and Sunita Saini are the beneficiary owners of M/s Futuristic Mining and Construction

Solutions LLP.

9. Our Company has Sixty-Five (65) shareholders, as on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus.

10. We hereby confirm that:

a. None of the members of the Promoters, Promoter Group, Directors and their immediate relatives have purchased

or sold any Equity shares of our Company within the last six months from the date of this Red Herring Prospectus